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in the manner prescribed by Chapter 221, General Laws 1921. If
such original certificate was in coupon form, all unredeemed interest
coupons shall be attached to such duplicate.

Approved April 8, 1925.

CHAPTER 149—H. F. No. 225.

(Not in 1923 G. S.)

An act to amend Section 1 of Chapter 66, General Laws 1923t
relating to school district elections in certain independent districts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Certain school districts to be divided into election

districts.—That Section 1 of Chapter 66, General Laws 1923 be
and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

"In any independent school district in this state having a popu-
lation of not less than 10,000 nor more than 20,000 according to
the last federal census, or in any independent school district contain-
ing six or more townships and two incorporated municipalities and
having a population of not more than 10,000 according to said cen-
sus, it shall be the duty of the school board in such district, at least
thirty days prior to the next annual school meeting, to divide such
independent school district into precincts or voting districts, and in
so doing shall make each school house in said school district, as
nearly as practicable, the center of such voting precinct.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1925.

CHAPTER 150—H. F. No. 363.

(Sec. 96, G. S. 1923)

An act to amend Section 921 General Statutes of 1913, relating
to the duties of the State Board of Audit.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Board of Audit.—That Section 92, General

Statutes of 1913, be and the same is amended to read as follows:
92. BOARD OF AUDIT—The governor, secretary of state,

and attorney general shall constitute a board of audit. At least four
times a year, and without previous notice to the state treasurer, said
board shall examine and audit his accounts, books, and vouchers,
ascertain the amounts of the several funds which should be in the
treasury, count the sums actually on hand, and make a record of the


